UNIVERSITY OF HORTICULTURAL SCIENCES, BAGALKOT COLLEGE OF HORTICULTURE, SIRSI

Office of the Dean College of Horticulture Banavasi Road SIRSI - 581 401 (Uttara Kannada)



Tel. No. 08384-223055 Mobile: 9449872866

Date: 17.01.2025

Email: dean.cohsirsi@uhsbagalkot.edu.in

No. Dean/COHS/Acd/ 2024-25

NOTICE

Sub.: Fee structure for III B.Sc. (Hons.) Horticulture / II semester for the Academic Year

Ref.: 1) No.R/UHSB/UG Fees/758/2022-23 dtd: 22.09.2022

2) No.R/UHSB/UG/Sem-Sch/458/2024-25 dtd:16.07.2024

The II Semester of III B.Sc. (Hons.) Horticulture for the academic year 2024-25 will be commenced from 17.02.2025 to 12.07.2025.

The students are informed to register for the said semester as shown below.

1. Date of commencement of registration

: 20.01.2025

2. Last date of registration without fine

: 17.02.2025

3. Registration with fine of Rs. 100/- per day: 18.02.2025 to 24.02.2025

(6 working days)

4. Additional penalty fees of Rs. 10000/- for: 25.02.2025 to 04.03.2025

only one time in their study period. (7th to 12th working days)

FEES STRUCTURE

FEES STRUCTURE			SC/ST	SC/ST Income
SI.	PARTICULARS	GM / OBC	Income limit 0 to 2.5 lakh	limit 2.5 to 10 lakh
		670	-	335
1	Registration fee	9255	-	4628
2	Tuition fee	670	_	335
3	Library fee	990	-	495
4	Sports fee			1417
5	Educational Tour fee	2835		-
6	Admission fee	-	-	
7	AI&R Booklet & Course Curriculum book fee	-	-	
8	Indian Youth Red Cross Society	-	-	345
9	Magazine fee	690	-	343
10	Medical fee	-		45
11	NCC/NSS	90	-	45
12	Association / Club Fee	-	-	
13	Students Aid Fund	-	-	-
14	Examination fee	3030	-	1515
15	Laboratory fee	2850	-	1425
16	Welfare funds	-	-	-
17	Documentation fee		-	
18	Career Development programme fee	430	-	215
19	AKMU fee	495	-	248
20	Insurance of Heath Aid Fund	-	-	-
21	Convocation fee	250	250	250
	Total Rs.	22,255/-	250/-	11,253/-

Note:

- 1. Students are hereby informed to pay the prescribed fee and compulsory upload the fees paid slip (pink), register the courses and submit the green card in the AMS without fail and get approval from the concerned Course Teachers, Counselors, Assistant Comptroller, Warden, Librarian, Assistant Registrar and Dean on or before 17.02.2025.
- 2. Students should submit the feedback in AMS for III B.Sc./I semester before registering to III B.Sc./II semester.
- 3. Those students who do not get their registration card approval in time have to pay the prescribed penal fee even though they have paid the semester fees in time.

College of Horticulture Banavasi Road, Sirsi-581 401

Copy to: 1. Assistant Comptroller, COH, Sirsi with a request to collect the fees from the students. Notice Board- College/Hostel.